HOMELITE

Model 4-20



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

22 21 20

20 21

%
o
FIGURE 1 OIL SQT PARTS

3 Q v
» ’\\

lhie_x ‘;qu: De::riWX Iﬁ‘::x :;:_’ Description Re:':lellred
1 80577 SCREW—8-32 x % pan L A Includes
2 32814 PLUG . 1 19 A-55348 RATCHET—w/washer ......ccccoovcvivviveens 1
3 55015-B SHIELD— cylm& 6 1 Includes
4 AA-55208 SHROUD— inserts . B e | 55271 WASHER—formica .............ccococeviiiins 1
5 55937 GRIP—storti Tt e 20 55272 SEAL—garlock v
6 A-56081 INSE T@ w/l:over 1 21 55215 BEARING—needle 2
22 55214 FELT . SRR G S |
7 80619 N SCMEW . ’ 2 23 84067 WASHER 3716 16t RO Lo |
8 55898 —ny|an N4 1 24 83002 WASHER—5/16 lock .oooocvevveeeocvercviinnn 1
9 80579 SCREW—10-32 x % pan hd. = s 25 81117 NUT—5/16-24 hex jam ... e R, |
10 55276 WASHER=thrush i vt 2 26 A-55580 SCREEN—air ...oooovvivvimrcicrincvnc
1M A56491 BALIBRIVE ot i e = ) Includes
Tcludles AA-55222-A BRACKET w/55343-A bushing ............... 1
12 55054-A PLATE—=Ball. deiVe «.oo...oovooieiiecioemnos oo 1 27 56497 SPRING—recoil ............ =41
13 55217 BALLSstea] e L~ -~ LA SSERSLY siﬁi‘:;;o'n x9/16 ¢ ERR o hd. ("'“‘“9"
14 55218 SLEEVE! rai=nils. s 29 1603 s h
15 80588 SCREW—5-40 x 5/16 flat hd. 3 v = sprng housing - :
16 55097 RETAINER—ball _ = 30 71588 SHIM—plastic ................ 5
17 A-56518 HUB & SCREW 1 n 55362-1 BUELEY: - o 1
32 83004 WASHER— # 6 lock 4
Includes 33 80475 SCREW—6:32 x % fl. hd. . 4
18 72295-A SEREN S Rl o e it ] 34  AA-73234-1 COVER—pulley ... = 5
AA-55213 RATCHET & BEARING ..., 1 56187 DECAL—4-20 (for pulley cover) ................... 1

2 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



re—— - p—
Lo s 1 g 2w --___,_____’\_t__- ST BT .

Q(b
MODIFIED 4-20 0
Q.

Identified by ""A" preceding Ser1%pmb

Index Part No.
No. No. i Required
4 A-56006-2 ROU r 1
10 55585 WA ]b rust 2
14 55584 (b SL%E 2 .
17 A-57481 % HUB & PIN 1 ;
31 55362-2 Q é‘LEY 1 [l

N

rb(b@

)




MODIFIED 4-20 ®Q

Identified by "A' preceding Serial Numb%

LIS

Index Part No.
No. No. Descrapt%'% Required

1 55994 1

4 1

11 1

15 1

35983 SWMCH Q
A-56165-A (b' Q@
& &
>

&

Part No. 23570




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

Assemble Governor Arm into rear
hale in Throttle Stop Lever os indicoted.

OVERNOR PARTS

I';‘d:_‘ l:f: Description ]';::' '::: Description “.::i“‘
1 56214 ROTOR: sovnanfnas h, it Y 19 55161 CUAMP-—outer: owiihinn bl asiiad 1
2 55290 SLEEVE—insulati 20 80598 SCREW—6-32 x %, flat hd. ..o 2
3 55990 LEAD—ground ..................... 1 21 55989 WASHER—sealing, fell ..., 1
4 AA-72094-A SWITCH W b LT | 22 80576 SCREW—10-32 x %4 pan hd. ... é

Incl 23 55982 NUT—termingl ....occommonmiommmsmmsssmssassassrasasasss 1

5 55879 P @Q-aﬂ} .................................... 1 24 55983 WASHER—terminal .....covviiinininininiiiiisisininns 1
6 72084-A1 ENUR T o N sresiere s 1 25 B TERMINAL—jam-tite ......c.cocvvmmmiinnnimiiiinie 1
7 60929 MET ..................................... 1 26 A-55971 POINTS——{Se1) . eoeeererreereeceeesesoeeeeeeesess s 1
8 55235-A D—high teasians..............cooevvririirninnnns 1 27 55984 WHCK-<F8IY suamninsvinwmimnmammsasmat 1§
9 A-553 TERMINA T PP —— 1 28 55980 CLAMP—dust COVEF ..cc.ovvinrreinienninnsrnricannenines 1
10 A-55994 GOVERNOR W ... . i, 1 29 559469 BOX—breaker w/core .......cooocvcninninreicnans 1
Includes 30 55986 COIL T

84066 WASHER—governor arm burr ... 1 a 80660 SCREW—10-24 x Vs fil. hd. ..ooocoeiiiiiiiinanns 2

1 55158 ARM—governor ..., 1 32 83046 WASHER—F 10" loek: ....ociiiiii.. 3
12 56179 SPRING s 33 55977 SCREW vcviiciivviinis emmmirissismssdinssiovisp M 1
13 80575 SCREW—8-32 x % pon hd. ..o 3 34 55987 CONDENSER w/terminal ..cooooovviinieciiinnns 1
14 75078 KEY-—TOMOF ..iiiiviasiimsinnssmisibanissssinnnsnanssinasiaven 1 35 84048 WASHER—RGE iiiiiivisnionnamivssasinsiinsisssimmissiasiiads 2
15 A-56079 BACKPLATE w/pivot post ......occooemnrrecneenn 1 36 B3060 WASHER—IOCK .o cmsnesanens 2

Includes 37 55985 SCREW—8-32 x 3 fil. hd. ... 1

16 71597 SEAL—GQarlock ....ccooveenmveieieieieiiiiiieiians 2 38 55988 SCREW . c.iivaiiauimeisanisamssimes i i Masisssriesyisis 1
17 55204 BEARING—needle .....cccovvvviaviiiinans 1 39 55978-1 GASKET—dust cover ... 1

18 55962 CLAMP—inner ......... 1 40 55979 COVER—dust .......oooeeene 1

x% TAPE—insulation ... 1 80595 SCREW—10-24 x Y2 fil. hd. ... 1

*Not available separately: replacement coils and
condensers supplied with separate terminals.

**Not available separately.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

1
ll:l' Jllflﬁ':'l' g

i Al

I
TO PUMP INLET
"""‘-‘.‘_‘
7
FIG FUEL ¢TA
‘O D
\ gf;

ind Part @T Ind Part .

g rar Description = ‘u@ No.. No. Description e
56033 FOILCAL—Homelite ...4......5.. », 16 A-74375 BODY—fuel strainer ...........ccooccmrivevessnnns 1
56189 FOILCAL—4-20 Nt N Includes
55968 FOILCAL—insirycti 17 74380 RING—$NGp ...ooooovnnnennn. S -]

1 A-55709 FUEL TANK .......... 18 74374 e P O e et e e 1
iritlides 19 72107-A SLEEVE—flexible ...ovveerevvveeerssisseseeeesveseeeserennns 1

2 80571 SCRE 20 AA-T2475 FITTING—fuel outlet .......cc.ocovvevvrninmniirnns 1
3 NSOEE A e 21 80451 SCREW—6-32 x % flat hd. ..ccoovrvvrreriins 4
= 22 55738 VALYE—ShUt-0ff  .ooovecerienerecennteensesssesnsnesernes 1

A-55531 : 23 A-55801 (R] ] 7= et e s e 1

0 24 56014 CLIP—fuel line, nylon 1

5 55530 A 25 AMA-55167 CAP—=oil supply line ... 1
55729-1 DECAL—instruchions ..........cccoceiimemninsionsenas 1 26 55107 GASKEE i 1
55249 DECAL—Homelite 1 27 55288-A SPRING—check valve 1

" A reson ey ; 28 25527 BALL—check .......c...... e )
Vol ids: ;; :::?E-A iTST;Tcheck Holln=r —n e | Ll :

4 s OASKET ! 31 55133-A SLEEVE—flexible ...ccoovvevrveinenicsasesiieenies 1
8  A-55301-B VALVE—relief ...... erssessseies 1 32 AABEZE0AT PICKEUPZOMl " coorseomoeseiersotioressgasesssmansssinontee 1
9 83083 WASHER—#3 lock 3 33 71762 SPRING—plunger 1

10 80592 SCREW—3-48 x % rd. hd. ...cccoeoovnnen. 3 34 A-74406 TUBE—plunger (includes 74388 "O" ring).... |

1 80582 SCREW—8-32 x & pan hd. i.ccvvciiiieinnniee 1 35 71764 BUTTON—plUNger ..., 1

12 55140-A CAP—oil filler 1 36 72971-1 GASKET—air €lBOW ...ooovovereeennnesieeneinneias 1

13 : 37 80572 SCREW—10-32 x 8 pon hd. ..o 2
AA-55191  LINE—oil ! 38 80638 SCREW—10-32 x 1%” pan hd. _..occoicre 2

14 A-55824 VALVE—check ..o 1 39 550192 ADAPTER—Gir Aller ..ooocooiivorrressssioreiireneinceies 1

15 72174 GASKEf—" = oo B 1 40 55059 GASKET—QdAPIEr  ..ovovoesrecrisseiseniaiaesineiiins 1

4 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




B i

N\

MODIFIED 4-20 %
Identified by "A'" preceding Serial I@er
Index Part %_ @ No.
No. No. Description ‘Q) Required

56400 DEC %Home&

g INER
17 56196 NG - rubber
23 @ LINE - fuel
39 @ %@ ADAPTER

V Q Page 4-Mod.

e e Y

1
56189-A & 4 Q 1

1 A-55568-A § TA 1
3 55066-B P - ai ter 1
4 57172 &FIL @a T 1
5 57173 (b, Q‘r 1
6 A-56908 fuel 1
16 Ko 56200. % 1
1

1

1




0\&

MODIFIED 4-20 ®Q

Identified by ""A'" preceding Serial r

B L

Index Part . 0\-} No. '
No. No. Descript&% é Required

24 55104-1 S 1

Add: - \
56014 IP - fu 1
29187 U on (carb. shield) 1

QS ~AO _
Page 5-Méd. Q Part No. 23570




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

I:‘d:. o :‘:r'i Du:ripthrv
1 80573 SCREW—14-20 hex h
2 55103 PLATE—bu T R SRR T -, Ok
3 A-55518 HANDm—%uround (4-@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Inc
80308 W—L5s-18 x
AA-55119
4 31734
5 31733-1
6 AA-S&
7 83003 :
8 80087 SCREW—S/4-18 x 1% hex hd. ..ccovnnns
9 80581 SCREW—14-20 x 3§ hex hd. ....ccooveiiinnnns
10 80583 SCREW—10-32 x 3} pan hd. .....cccoeienianins
1 55932 ADAPTER—reed valve .........cooeiemmeniene
12 55941 REED
13 55942 PLATE=—=FRBH iiiiciiininisssmmmn st
14 B0658 SCREW—4-40 x ¥, pan hd. ..cocevierinrinnnnnn
15 AA-55281 GRIP—pistol w/pin and 55372 felt ...
16 A-55954 ROD—throtle ... bimsrmmminmnmammasses
Includes
55045-A L (e o e R

- = O h b= W A

\ D *|=——18

Ir,‘::‘ :‘;’_’ Description Im:::;.d
17 AA-55207 TRIGGER—throttle 1
18 AA-55228 COVER—pistel grip 1

Includes
AA-55282 LOCK—INFOIR .uererseormsnsmnasonsmonmsassnsismssansssns 1
Includes

19 72970 SPRING—IOCK ....cconsuvmiirrmrivarasiasasmranans 1
20 80560 SCREW—8-32 x Y5 pan hd. .....cccovrnerinnnnnens 7
21 81013 NUT—14-20 hex ......ccocomnmieees 2
22 83009 WASHER—" lock ........ 2
23 55553 GASKET—carburetor 1
24 55104 SHIELD—carburetor ...... 1
25 55946 GASKET—spacer-adapter .......... 1
26 55945 STUD ! 2
27 55933 SPACER—reed adapler .............. 1
28 55116 GASKET .. Srva earid e AR A e T e A 1
29 55146 CUSHION—handle ..... 1
30 55145 CLAMP—handle .. 1
n A-55740 BRACE—handle ..., 1

Includes

32 80578 SCREW—10-32 x 7%, 1

33 81109 NUT—10-32 10ck ...ccovervucrmminirisserissarssnsianes 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

URETOR MODEL 1-CP

Index Part

Mo
c\ . 1958
No.

Index Part

No. Ne. D-nriﬂg Required No. No. Description Ih::l'rod
A-56505 CARBURETOR k@-CP ..... oo G, Wi 22 77301 COVER — main diaphragm ..........ccccooneenns 1
Includes 23 *77305 GASKET — pump body .. 1
1 74980 SHUTT. PhrOtHe ....coco Mo rr e scsvesennins 1 24 77304 DIAPHRAGM — pump .... 1
2 77044 SCR hutter, 4-40 x V3 rd. 2 25 77316 BODY — fuel pump e 1
3 177306 = plug ....... 1 26 77160 SCREW — body, 632 x % fil. hd. 2.......... 4
4 *77307 G T — plé 1 27 77320 SCREW — fuel connection ..........coervvarerens 1
5 177308 VER — felt & 1 28 *74997 GASKET — fibre 1
6 177317 CREEN — filter .¥....... =l | 29 77318 TURRET — fuel inlet connection ... 1
7 174981 CLIP — throttle shoft ...........cccccevvinnniinnncn 1 30 77319 GASKET — inlet connection ..o |
8 177041 SCREW — throttle clip, 6-32 x % pan hd. 1 31 A-77322 SHAFT & LEVER — choke ............cccooevennenns 1
9 A-77253 SHAFT — throftle ........coceiinniiineniinssioenians 1 32 77311 SPRING — choke friction ......ccocvnimninnnnns 1
10 A-77321 BODY — service ... 1 33 174977 PLUG — Welch (large) ........ccoociiiiiiniinnins 1
1 74991 SHUTTER — choke .. 1 34 77007 RING — square PSR R
12 77014 PIN = FUICTOM sosisiiivvaionsnsssssmssnissassssisesivssy 1 35 177006 WASHER — adjustment packing ................ 2
13 177309 PLUG — Welch [main nozzle) ...........c.ccce.e 1 36 {77005 SPRING — adjustment compression .......... 2
14 77010 SPRING — idle speed screw ... 1 37 77004 CLIP — spring ret@ining ..........cccoccemennnines 2
15 77040 SCREW — idle speed, 6-32 x %, rd. hd..... 1 38 tA-77328 SCREW — main adjusting, w/77004 clip.... 1
16 177015 SPRING — diaphragm lever tension .......... 1 39 tA-77251 SCREW — idle adjusting w,/77004 clip...... 1
17 177016 LEVER — diaphragm .......ccooceeiniinnninnines 1 40 {77042 SCREW — idle stop ...o.coooervrvnirincniiis 1
18 *77267 GASKET — COPPET ....ovrvammrecranansnrnsnssnaes 1 41 77247 LEVER — throttle stop ................ |
19 tA-77327 NEEDLE & SEAT — inlet w/gasket .............. 1 42 177313 SPRING — throttle friction 1
20 77303 GASKET — main digphragm ....cccevvcecnnn 1 43 177336 GASKET Set (GS-152) ...... 3 3
21 *A-77323 DIAPHRAGM — mMain ..coooovveiicicniniiiniicnnnins 1 44 77337 Repair Parts Kit [RK-155) ...ocoooimnniiniinininininnns 1

*Included in GS-152 Gasket Set NOTE: For field replacement, the Brown 1-CP Carburetor
tincluded in RK-155 Repair Kit {complete) can be used in all saws listing the Brown 5-CS

Carburetor, Use this parts list for parts replacement on
Model 1-CP only.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

FIGURE %(Qorso
N

CARBURETOR PARTS

N

V.

- —— L. o i
A-56066  CARBURETOR—TiyMoflel HL27B ....uet. 1 18 *55747 LEVER—inlet control ..o 1
Includes 19 *55759 SPRING—control lever .............ccovunee 1
1 *80012 55*%* shutter . gmy S 1 20 *A-55762 SCREW—PIRion .oooooeeooeeeeeeecrsessssesseeen 1
2 73272 SHUTIER—theottle ...° .. v 21 30818 PIUG soninbinimin s a aesin it 1
3 A75533 BORY—service ...y vovverossvvnnin ! 22 73067 T 1
4 73086 rottle shaft My .ooorvvrvvvreriricenieiiiinns 1 71505 PUIUG s e et 2
5 83000 1 23 A-55766 LEVER—choke 1
6 73088 ! 24 A-75624 SHAFT—throftle, w/stop lever 1
7 71521 1 25 55754 GASKET—main diaphragm .. 1
8  *83008 1 26 *A-55760 DIAPHRAGM—main ... 1
9 A75528 1 27 55749 COVER—main diaphragm .. 1
10 72812 2 28 55881 GASKET—pump diophragm ... 1
1 *A-75527 SCREW—main adjust. (hi speed) ........... 1 29 *55753 DIAPHRAGM—pump 1

Includes
55764 D 1 ol BODY_”""'PW; """""""""""""""""""""" !
12 *80012 SCREW—choke shulter (same as No. 1) 1 31 55316 SCREW and WASHER ..o 6
13 73263 SHUTTER—ChOKE  oooooooeeoooeeeoeoeeeooooeoo 1 32 55752 SCREEN—fuel strainer .......ccccccceiiinnnnens 1
14 *A-75530 SCREW—idle adijust. (lo speed) ............. 1 33 55751 GASKET—DUMP COVET ...ocvvvnmrrieninnnnnriannnns 1
Includes 34 55750 COVER—PUMP ...ooiiiicrnicncnsssie e ssssines 1
55764 e 1 35 55756 SCREW‘—re!aEning‘ S comproiatiomss 1
15 28064 SPRING—idle Stop SCrew ... 1 36 73264 SIPRING—clmk? .fru:hcm 1| e 1
16 *71509 SCREW—idle stop (speed control) ... 1 37 71494 PIN—choke friction ...........cccovvrieinrineniannns 1
17 *A-55761 INLET NEEDLE and SEAT ...................... 1 8 Blid SEBNG. 51 y
Includes 39 75623 REPAIR PARTS KIT (RK-357) . e
55344 GASKET—inlet seat ....cooooevvrevrvverrrrnnn, 1 40 *55836 GASKET SET (GS5-122) .eovvvoreevereseeseesenenenns 1
* Included in Repair Parts Kit (RK-357)
7

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

FIGURE 7 — GE SE ANB SPROCKET PARTS

L

O aP
S A% \
"‘::_" :“T Description f\\ g;if:g '"d“ P;;! Description l:::i ad
1 B1116 NUT—35-24 ﬁex-lﬁtku ......

17 55184 BEARING—Dball ......cc.ociiniinisinicnsisnisinsssssssas 1
2 55036 WASHER—<clutch £777 .....coivinininnnnn 18 55024-A SPACER—bearing 1
3 55126 COVYER—<lutch .9 ok | 19 55025 SHOULDER—spacer 1
A-55693 CLUTCH .. J.- - corvmeninens R AP 20 72040 BEARING—ball 1
Inclu: 21 28922 RING—retaining .. 1
4 55123-A SP |B ..... . 2 22 AA-55068-2 DRIVEN GEAR 1
5 55075 = PR ... 1 23 55005-C SHAFT—sprocket wes: i}
& A-55692 SHOE ... = s, 24 B0O651 SCREW—12-28 x 3 fit hd., socket .............. 4
7 55225 yduuh ....... 2 25 80572 SCREW—10-32 x % Pan hd. .occooocrsersison 9
] 55034 ASHER—thrust 2 26 AA-55226-A COVER—gear case . 1
9 AA-55086 CLUTCH DRUM (and drive gear) .........cccccneees 1 Includes
10 55035 BEARING—drive gear ... 1 27 55140-A PLUG—0il filler .........c.ccnnminnmsmnsarmmsssnananees 1
1 55602 WASHER—sprackef (outer) . 1 28 BO571 SCREW—6-32 x ¥ pan hd. ......cccocvniinann 3
12 55593 SPROCKET . —_ 29 55098 PLATE—window ......ccccceinnnnnns 1
13 554821 KEY—: sprockei T e a0 55099 WINDOW—plastic 1
14 55601 WASHER—sprocket (lnner} 1 3 55100 GASKET—"0" ring ......ccovemrruricmmreranassenes 1
15 55586 SPACER—sprocket ... 1 56188 DECAL |
16 B CRANKCASE 1 32 55053-A GASKET—g EOVIY i anvvanmpesissan 1

*A-55598—for breakdown see Figure 7—Engine Assembly.

8 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

FIGURE 6A R CASE AND SPROCKET PARTS

**Use Thi List For
*

%\ \\UGUST 1957

th Sprocket Equipped Saws

""::_" '::: D-urintr ‘c - w;“ d ";::" ::': Description .h"": =
1 81116 NUT—3;-24 RM\J 2 17 55184 BEARING—ball 1
2 55036 WASHQ—%\ R, 1 18 55024-A SPACER—bearing .. 1
3 55126 COVER—<lu = o | 19 55025 SHOULDER—spacer 1

A-55693 CLUTEH N v A D 501 00 s s arasas 1 20 72040 BEARING—ball . 1
21 28922 RING—retaining ......cciuesvesnsssmsnassosnsssssrass 1
4 S5123-A  _Q NSEHING ..oy ..coinininiiinssineniisinens 2 22 AA-55068-2 DRIVEN GEAR ..... 1
5 55075 @ 1 23 55005-C SHAFT—sprocket 1
6 A-55602 R 6 24 80651 SCREW—12-28 x 3 fit hd., socket .............. 4
7 552& KEY—<lut 2 25 80572 SCREW—10-32 x % pan hd. ...... L)
B 55034 WASHER—thrust 2 26 AA-55226-A COVER—GEAr €OSe ......cooviviiieriunsneesnsssassnessnes 1
9 AA-55086 CLUTCH DRUM (and drive gear) 1 Includes
10 55035 BEARING—drive gear ......... 1 27 55140-A PLUG—oil filler ............. 1
n 55163 WASHER—sprocket (outer) 1 28 80571 SCREW—6-32 x 3; pan hd. 3
12 **55101-A SPROCKET—6-tooth o Y 29 55098 PLATE—window ........ AR 1
13 554821 KEY—sprocket ..., 2 30 55099 WINDOW—plasti 1
14 55162 WASHER—sprocket (inner) ... A | 31 55100 GASKET—"0" ring .....ccvurereren 1
15 55586-A SPACER—sprocket 1 56188 DECAL . 1
16 ] CRANKCASE ... ... 1 32 55053-A GASKET—gearcase cover ............c.ccoovvviervinns 1

*A-55598—for breakdown see Figure 7—Engine Assembly.
**Order Bar and Chain for 6-tooth sprocket from page 10A
(See Figure 8A.) Clearing and Bow Attachments must use

8-tooth sprocket shown in Figure 6.

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

8A




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

0

il

am

T ||| m
/l | |"|'|||]|

S
Hri
I

[Tl 5
|||'II:|"':"II L -'l I
o

'“ll
||'|'|'|

|'| ;r |I
i I"flhrl'ﬂ |I|' //“'

STRAIGHT BLADE ASSEMBLY
9.,
FIGURE 8A — BARS AND CHAIN SIX TQ? SPROCKET-EQUIPPED SAWS
ars ﬂﬂin@&h sprocket saws)
I',',‘d:_* :::‘ Description ¢ d @\‘;‘d‘:’ :.ﬂ;l' Description Rl:ﬁ;td
OREGON #10C 1, PITCH.CHA 3 55128 SHIM oo 1
1 A-55338 14" CHAIN—{with ki) ... ... ‘ A-55501 ADJUSTING PLATE oo 1
AA-73338 18" CHMN—MQ % i Includes
A-55319 20" CHAIN—{with® k 4 555518 PLATE—adjusting 1
*AA-73340 23" CHAI it lﬂ i 5 55552 PIN—guide bar adjusting ........c.cccoennne 1
"*AA-73342 28" CHAI kli} 6 80617 SCREW—%-18 x 2 round hd e ¥
AA-73344 33" CH th ki) . 7 8n23 NUT——hex 106K —orrrorerreeesreeemeeeseeems oo 1
AA-73346 38" C with 8 83018 YV T A S ———— 2
2 A-55333 m:ci: h L diatadidlot 2
A-55255 R—Iruck hard hel 063 10 55291-A OlL—gear (pint can SAE-90) .... 1
AA-55331 zo BAR—irack hardened .063 11 22408 WRENCH-—comhlaction ... z
i " oty Jos AA73314  REPAIR KIT—OREGON $10C CHAIN
A-55257 28" BAR—track hardened .063 Includes
55329-1 18" BAR—extra hard fip .063 ... 12 RIVEL G B LA 4
55327-1 23" BAR—extro hard fip .063 .... 13 MIRK—coanacting. (ploin) .. it 8
e SRR e Ry, 106 14 CUTTER et e e 1
553351 33" BAR—extra hard tip .063 w.oocoocooerrce. 1 :: t::::‘;i"v':“"“g SRR ooy T
55336.1 38" BAR—extra hard fip 063 ..o 1 8 ssuncenetin :
17 CUTTER—ght  isuimiiisiiismai asiis 1

*Also fits 14" Bow Attachment.
**Also fits Clearing Attachment.
Use 8 tooth sprocket 55593 with clearing attachment and bow attachment.

10A Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.



[ L s g A Ry T A ———

MODIFIED 4-20

Identified by ""A'' preceding Seria I‘@Qr

Y

O

Index Part No.
No. No. De scrl Required
8 56132 2
— 9 A-56849 CH 1
10 56133 EARIN 1
11 56077 ASH 1
12 55593-2 $ a}T 1
13 56076-1 (b 2
14 56074 ASHER 1
15 56071 ¢ Q ACER 1
18 56072 \ \ SEAL 1
20 @ @ BEARING 1
23 SHAFT - sprocket 1
26 COVER - gear case 1

%O
Q

Page 8-Mod.

A — .

Cr T



HAaAarT LIIJ e e i A e i S N

MODIFIED 4-20

Identified by ""A'"'" preceding Serial Number

Index Part No.
No. No. Description ‘{qmred
5 A-56613-A CAP ®\
13 56864 GASKET Q .
* A-57099 CRANKCASE @
14 A-57743 CRANKCASE < 3~ 1
When available, will include:

57349 STUD - for fue% @ 1

57350 STUD - for ase @' 9

16 57051 STUD 6 1

17 57052 STUD 6’ 1

18 56134 1

20 56109 g 1

21 56097-S 1

1

%(b K@ -

* Order this number (A-5709
After stock of A-57099 is eted&\57743 will be supplied automatically.

Page 9-Mod. C\Q’ %Q ___.Part No. 23570

\/Q




E A o) N2
1 81109 NUT—10-32 ﬂex-lo 1
2 55089-1 DAMPER 1
3 80574 SCEEW;% 1
4 80630 SClE x 15 s punsin . 4
5 55090-B  CAP==exhgust ............... 1
-] 55295-A —mum men 1
7 55199 ENT— O ...........

8 INDEI! 1
9 25038 ASKET—( d with spark plug) .......... 1
10 71530 SPARK PLU hampion HO-8A 1
11 B81065-2 NUT—1,-28 hex .....ccoveenns 4
12 83009 WASHER—1/ lock 4
13 55050-A GASKET—cylinder 1
14 A-55598 CRANKCASE ..o sesensan 1
Includes
15 55871 STUD—cylinder a 4
16 55606 STUD—guide bar (long) 1
17 55056-D STUD—guide bar (short) 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

it Descripton el
18 71597 SEAL—garlock 2
19 55048-A GASKET—crankcase sealing 1
20 55047 RING—retaining (main bearing) .................. 1
21 55193 BEARING—main . 1
22 83061 WASHER—Iock, spec. thin. .....ccoooovvevnenn.n. 2
23 19238-A SCREW—main bearing retaining ................ 2
24 55008-B CRANKSHAFT 1
25 55038 RING—pist . 2
26 AA-55279 PISTON and PIN ......................................... 1
Includes
27 55095 RING—piston pin retaining ...................
28 AA-55195 CONNECTING ROD 1
Includes
29 55196 BEARING—piston pin 1
30 80541 SCREW—8-32 x ; allen cap 2
31 AA-55280 ROLLERS (set of 27) 1
32 55049 GASKET—back plate .......ccoccoevervccvnvesssiees 1
9




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

ﬂ‘“’"

STRAIGHT BLADE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 9 — SQ PARTS
sgs

lai.:x :“r" Description h:‘:@ Description tﬂ:‘:l;ad
OREGON #10C 2 PITCH CHAIN 55552 PIN—guide bar adjusting ...........ccocoeees 1
1 A-55338 14" CHAIN—(with kit) ... 4 Ql 80617 SCREW—5/16-18 x 2 round hd. ... 1
AA-73338 18" CHAIN—(with kit) ... \ 1 \ 7 81123 MNUT—hex lock ..............cccene. 1
A-55319 20" CHAIN—(with kit) ... %4 v .. 1 \ 8 B3018 WASHER—lock ... 2
*AA-73340 23" CHAIN—(with kit) R @ 9 81089 NUT—3%-16 hex ........ 2
**AA-73342 28" CHAIN—(with kit)f". . 10 55291-A OlL—gear (pint can SAE 90} 1
AA-73344 33" CHAIN—(with kit)%..... 2 ... 1 1n 22808 WRENCH—combination ......... il
AA-73346 38" CHAIN—(with_kit) ... \ 1 AA-73314 REPAIR KIT—OREGOMN #IOC CHAlN
2 A-55714 14" BAR—. 06\ % Q 1 Includes
A-55718 18" BAR—hagghtrack'flus extra 063 1 12 RIVET .o sy b
A-55720 20" BAR— b@(ﬁ pluse ip.063 1 13 LINK—connecting (pkﬂn] 2
A-55723 23" BA rack plus extrathard tip .063 1 14 CUTTER—left . SR N X |
A-55728 3" d track plO;n hard tip .063 1 15 LINK—connechng (w/rweh) Seriii
557041 extra { x SRR | 16 LINK—drive ...........ooovvvirenn 1
55705-1 y R—extralh ip 063 ... 1 17 CUTTER—right ............ 7 |
3 55128 casviias NWlasiinias Y 18 A-56169-A CLEARING ATTACHMENT ... 1
A-555%91 ADJUSTlNG PI.ATE S PUTOPP | Includes
Includes 19 80604 SCREW-hex hd. 5/16-24 x % ..... 2
4 55551-B PLATE—adjusting ... 1 20 73820 SPUR—plunging ..o 1

*Also fits 14" Bow Attachment.
**Also fits Clearing Attachment.

10 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.



T N e B e T T T TS T T T T e —m——— T — ———_— — —— — — — — —" — —— — — — x .::_‘
- F

\ £

4

;'Y

MODIFIED 4-20 (b

Identified by "A'" preceding Ser@&r
Index Part %- @ No.
No. No. De scri%n :O Required

4 56957-A PL 1

NG {@ACHME NT 1
R

\% O Page 10-Mod.
SIS ‘




MODIFIED 4-20 (b

Identified by ""A'" preceding Serial N? @ 2

Page 11-M&d. : _ Part No. 23570

R e e —— g g - —

i




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 4-20

".'::_‘ ::r_' Dturiplr\ " : s Description I.q.:T;-d
NOTE: Use left hand column purit lis HORT bDEl Bow NOTE: Use right hand column parts list for LONG GUARD MODEL At-

Attachment. tachment with side handle.
1 55921 147 Gﬂ 1 1 *55921 14" GUIDE—chain .......... e 1
A-56192 Kll’ mountin ard) .......... 1 A-55955 KIT—bow mounting (w/snde hundls] .......... 1
Includes
3 B0O546 SCREW—%1;,-24 x 1Y hex head .............. 2
¢ 5 ‘“m ""’ """"""""""""""""""""""" ! 4 84001 WASHER—¢ AGH oo oviensssssssseeen 2
3 80546 SCR W- hex ......coooneerrrascssnns 4 5 81112 NUT—%4-24 hex 10CK —....oorvsrrrrereerssenessenens 4
4 8400 WAS| R cniisinssmsisssi s 2 6 72784 SPUR ..o 1
5 81112 NUT—$,-24 hex lock .. 4 7 A-55591-1 ADJUSTING PLATE (bow) .....ccccevnnnniiannenns 1
Includes
6 ?2?84 spun .......................................................... I s 8061? sc.EW—'.ﬂiiOﬂ ﬂdilllﬁlig R, I
7 A-55591-1 ADJUSTING PLATE (bow) ......ccocovrunic vnee 1 9 81123 NUT  iceirrrcss s ssssns s ssssnnananans 1
Includes 10 55552 PIN .. ; 1
8 80617 SCREW—tension adjusting ........... i N 55297 GUARD ... 1
12 72779 GUARD (for side handle) ............cccornnan 1
81123 NUT e sesis s snanaann 1 13 72226 HANDLE—sids o
10 55552 PN - e sy e A A0 SR 1 14 80559 SCREW—%4-24 x 1'5 hex head ........... 2
*Use 23" chain
11

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.



T

HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite sales and service factory branches are located throughout the country. Field representatives
and factory-trained servicemen are always available, ready and able to keep your Homelites rwng
our

in top performance at all times. See the “Yellow Pages for the address and phone numbel’\

nearest Homelite Branch office.

Alabama Mississippi Texas
Birmingham Jackson
California Missouri s
Alhambra (Los Angeles area) Kansas City Houston @
Fresno 5t. louis ufkin
Sacramento Nebraska Silsbee
5. San Francisco Omaha 6}
tah
Colorade New Jersey N Lake
Denver Morth Arlington Virai
Connecticut Woodbridge 4 ngton
Byram New York h . d
Hartford Buffalo i
Flerida Latham (Albany area)  Rodnoke
Jacksenville Rochester shington
Miami Seattle
o : Syracuse Spékane
eorgia
Atlanta North Cu;‘olinu % West Virginia
llinois c “'% Charleston
Bloomington Rolgl Clarksburg
Springfield Ohig” . . Wisconsin
Stone Park (Chicago area) iRginnati \ Milwaukee
Indiana eveland \ Green Bay
Indianapolis Toledo @
Lovisiana klahoma
Bossier City Ok ma) City DOMINION OF CANADA
Metairie Ong% TERRY MACHINERY CO., LTD.
Maine tland
Orono \ % e.@uniu
Maryland ltoona Quebec
Baltimore Erie Montreal
Massachusetts ; Alberta
Allston (Bosto Q :urrlllhurg Edmonton
Michigan @ O axleton. British Columbia
Detroi Malvern Yancouver
E'CO"N Philadelphia New Brunswick
Grand Rapids Pittsburgh Moncton
Saginaw Tennessee Ontario
Minnesota Knoxville Ottawa
St. Paul Memphis Toronto

PART NO. 23255
10M-9-58

O
R

HOMELITE

a division of Textron Inc.
PORT CHESTER, N. Y., U. S. A.

LITHO IN U.S.A.

LBy



